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1 B50

_ Kersic,Matej 2139
B SchenkAndreas 2519
NATQ Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.e4 cb 2.5f3 d6 3.c4 2g4 4.8e2 Hch
5.0-0 g6 6.40c3 2g7 7.0e1 2d7 8.4c2
Af6 9.Bb1 Hd4 10.d3 0-0 11.5xd4 cxd4
12.90d5 £c6 13.8xf6+ &xf6 14.b4 b5
15.cxb5 £xb5 16.a4 £d7 17.2d2 ab

18. b3 ¥Wh6 19.8fc1 Efe8 20.&d1 Excl
Yo-Ye

2 B33

. Wantiez,Fabrice 2327
B Kapral Krzysztof 2127
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.e4 c5 2.3 Hcb 3.d4 cxdd 4.Hxd4d Hf6
5.5¢3 e5 6.93db5 d6 7.6d5 &Hxd5 8.exd5
Nb8 9.c4 ab 10.8¢3 2e7 11.8d3 Hd7
12.0-0 0-0 13.¥c2 g6 14.£4h6 He8 15.14
exf4 16.8xf4 ©Hc5 17 Bael &Hxd3 18.¥xd3
&f5 19.¥g3 ¥d7 20.9e4 &xed 21.Exed
4f8 22.8fe1 Bxed4 23.Hxed b5 24.%d3 bxcd
25 8xc4 EBe8 26.h3 ¥hs 27.b3 ©b6+
28.%h2 2 29&93 Wxa2 30.2a4 b2
31.Bxab Bb8 32.8xd6 £xd6+ 33.Exd6
Web5+ 34.Wg3 Wxg3+ 355xg3 Bxb3+

Yo-Ya

3 B13
_ van Run,Rieke 2120
B Pedersen,Finn 2292
NATO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010

1ed4 cB6 2.d4 d5 3.exd5 oxd5 4.2d3 &Hch
5.3 ®c7 6.9e2 e6 7.2f4 £d6 8.293 5
9¥Wd2 &Hf6 10.f3 0-0 11.&xd6 Wxd6 12 8474
We7 13.00d2 £2d7 14.9b3 b6 15.0-0-0 a5
16.8he1 a4 17.9Hal a3 18.b3 2ed 19.fxed
fxed 20.¥4g3 exd3 21.8xd3 Ef5 22 Hf3 e5
23.8xf5 @xf5 24.dxe5 Hixe5 25.%0d2 Hd3
26.8f1 He8 27.20d4 Hich 28.Wf4 2d3
29.8g1 £96 30.Dac2 Ded+ 31.%c1 Hxc3
32.8e1 &Hixa2+ 33.50d2 &e4 34.8e3 &b4
35.¥g3 Hxc2 36.9Hxc2 a2 37.8e1 Hc8
38.5a1 Wfs 39.2d1 £b1 40.¥Yh3 Wf2#

0-1

4 B29
__ Sypien,Mateusz 2265
B Kiss,Jozsef Istvan 2105
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.4 c5 2.3 &f6 3.2¢3 d5 4.8b5+ £d7
5We2 d4 6.20d5 ab 7.4xf6+ exf6 8.8xd7+
Hxd7 9.d3 &d6 10.0-0 0-0 11.c3 2e5
12.¥c2 Hc8 13.2h4 c4 14.f4 coxd3 15 ¥xd3
Nchd 16.Wf3 b8 17.8d1 Be8 18.£e3 ¥c7
19.cxd4 &xed 20.¥gs @d6 21.Bact We?
22.8f2 Bxc1 23.Hxc1 g6 24.d5 ©Ded 25.45
Wbd 28.8e1 £a7 27.0e3 Dxf2 28.&xf2

axeld+

0-1

5 D03
. Nielsen,Jan Mose 2127
B Goksel,Doga Cihan 2264
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.9f3 &6 3.8g5 Hed 4.£f4 c5
5¢3 Hic6 6.e3 Whe 7.¥b3 cd4 8.¥xb6 axbb
9.5bd2 Hxd2 10.8exd2 b5 11.8e2 b4
12.89e5 eb 13.e4 6 14.2xc6 bxch 15.Ehet
fe7 16.8f3 &f7 17.h4 £d7 18.%c2 Hab
19.cxbd4 &xb4 20.2d2 £d6 21.g3 Eha8
22.a3 EBb8 23.&c3 Bbs 24&92 g6 25.f4 5
26.e5 £e7 27.2ac1 h5 28.skd2 Eb3 29.2f3
c5 30.8d1 Eb7 31.He3 La4 32.8xad Hxad
33.8¢2 el 34.He2 &d7 35dc1 Bb3
36.dxc5 &xch 37.%d1 Hc6 38.82ed2 £e3
30.He? ab6 40.Hed2 £c5 41.%e2 Ha8

42 ®f1 Bd8 43.%g2 Hd7 44 8d1 &b5

45 2e1 Bb7 46.2c3 &b 47.0h3 BdA7
48.2e1 Hel3 49 £f2 Hf3 50.£e1 #b7
51.0g2 Hbb3 52.2¢3 He3 53.8e1 ©b5

54 &f2 Bed 558e1 Bbeld 56.0f1 Hb3
57.@92 £d4 58.a4+ oxad 59.8a1+ b5
60.kf1 &xb2 61.8b1 &xeb5

0-1

§) D12
- Krainski,Slawomir 2115
B Ozkan,Ervin 2220
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.3 &Hf6 3.e3 &f6 4.c4 cb
5.cxd5 cxd5 B8.Hc3 eb 7.2b5+ &bd7 8.0-0
£d6 9.5e5 ab 10.Hxd7 DHxd7 11.8d3 £g6
12.8xg6 hxgB 13.h3 5 14.f3 Wg5 15.e4



W93 16.e5 2e7 17.5e2 Yha 18.4f4 &f7
19.2e3 Hac8 20.%d2 Hbs 21.b3 gb
22.2d3 §d7 23.Bac1 ©b8 24.¥a5 4
25.4f2 Wh7 26.9¢5 &xchb 27 Hxc5 Exch
28.¥xc5 Heh 29.Wbs Eb8 30.Wc7+ @96
31.¥d6 Wg8 32.b4 Hd8 33.Mc5 W8

34 W2+ W5 35 %cs Wd3 36.a4 Wed
37.8c1 Yxch 38 8xch Dxb4 39.8c7 Eb8
40.8e7 b5 41.a5 &5 42 87+ Ggb 43.8e7
Bc8 44.8xeB+ &f7 45.Ed6 Bel+ 46.%h2
Dd3 47.£291 b4 48.EbB Eh1 49.8b7+ heb
50.8b6+ &f5

0-1

7 C17
_ Keough,Robert 2114
B Andersen,Hans-Christoph 2205

NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1ed eb 2.d4 d5 3.9¢3 &bd 4.e5 c5
5894 De7 6.dxcs5 Dbc 7.2b5 &xc3+
8.bxc3 Wab 9.&xc6+ bxch 10.2e2 0-0
11.0-0 £a6 12.2d2 ¥xc5 13.8fet 8xe2
14.8xe2 Of5 15.¥f4 Hab8 16.g4 De7
17.h4 Efd8 18.n5 ¥c4 19.¥xcd dxcd
20.895 ©f8 21.He4 h6 22.8h4 Hd2
23.9xe7+ Txe7 24 Hxcd Exc? 25.8xch
Bbb2 26.Ec7+ He8 27.8xa7 Zxf2

Vo-Ya

8 D36
~ Geerts,Luc 1514
B Giua,Frédéric 2188
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.4f3 &6 3.c4 eb 4.5c3 B
5.8g5 2e7 6.3 Dbd7 7.cxd5 exd5 8.£d3
0-0 9.0-0 He8 10.8c2 Hf8 11.a3 g6
12.8ac1 Deb 13.8h4 Qg7 14.9eb &f5
15.2g5 &xd3 16.¥xd3 &Hf5 17.g4 &Hixg4
18.8xe7 Hxeb 19.dxed ¥xe7 2014 16
21.e4 dxed4 22¥c4+ ©h8 23.5xe4 fxeb
24.9g5 exf4 25.¥c3+ g8 26.9xh7 &xh7
27 Wh3+ ¥hd 28 Wxhd4+ &xhd 29.8xf4 Hf5
30.2d1 Eads

0-1

9 B96
~ van Rijn,Wouter 2179
B Kedzierski,Slawomir 2102
NATO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010

1.e4 c5 2.3 d6 3.d4 cxd4 4.4 xd4 A6
54c3 ab 6.2g5 e6 7.f4 b5 8.a3 Le7
9.8e2 £b7 10.2f3 ¥Wc7 11.0-0 &bd7
12.&h1 0-0 13.We1 Hb6 14.20d1 Eac8
15.c3 h6 16.2h4 g6 17.e5 Hfd5 18.Wg3
©h7 19.&xe7 Wxe7 20.2ed4 Hed 21.£d3
dxe5 22.fxe5 Wg5 23.¥xg5 hxg5 24.2xc4
bxcd 25.49f3 Hhe 26.8e1 Efd§ 27.4f2 &Hf4
28.Had1 ©h5 29.h3 &d5 30.5ed4 Nd3
31.0f6+ ©he 32.9g4+ g7 33.He2 Hif4
34.Bed2 Eh8 35.2xg5 ©xh3 36.4xh3
Hxh3+ 37.%g1 Bh5 38.8el1 Heh 39.4)6
Hg5 40.9xd5 Exd5 41.Exd5 exd5 42.e6
hf8 43.8f1 5 44.8Be1 f4 45.e7+ &e8
46.&f2 Bg3 47.2e6 g5 48.8xab Hxe7

49 Bb6 £d3 50.a4 g4 51.a5 Bd2+ 52.f1
Bd1+ 53.%e2 2al 54.a6 2a2 55.2e1 Eal+
56.56f2 Ba2 57.%e1 Bal+ 58.¢d2 Ba2
59 bc2 Hat 60.8g6 f3 61.gxf3 gxf3
62.8g7+ 6 63.8g3 de5 64.8xf3 Exab
Vo-Ve

10 C41
~_ Franck,Boris 2105
B Schott,Guido 2174
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.e4 eb5 2.0)f3 d6 3.2c4 D6 4.d3 2e7
5.c3 0-0 6.2b3 Abd7 7.99bd2 c6 8.0-0 b5
9.d4 &b7 10.a4 a6 11.8e1 ¢c5 12.£c2 cxd4
13.cxd4 Ec8 14.axb5 axb5 15.40b3 ¥h6
16.2e3 ©g4 17.dxe5 Oxe3d 18.Exed Hxed
19.9)fd4 g6 20.5a5 &cd 21.8b3 Hxab

22 8Bxb5 ¥c7 23.8Bbxas &6 24.2b3 ¥b6
25.8b5 ¥Wxd4 26.Bxb7 Eb8 27 &xf7+ @g?
28.8xb8 Exb8 29.2d5 EBxb2

1e-Y4

11 B01
__ Bieluszewski,Piotr 2153
B Wagenaar,Harm Theo 2072
NATO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010

1.e4 d5 2.exd5 ¥Wxd5 3.2¢3 Wab 4.d4 Hf6
5.404 £g4 6.3 £f5 7.g4 £g6 8.hd h6 9.h5
£h7 10.5ge2 ¢6 11.4d2 ¥Wbe 12.&b3 eb



13.90ad4 Wc7 14.8f4 2d6 15.4xd6 Wxd6
18.%d2 Hbd7 17.0-0-0 0-0-0 18.2b1 &b8
19.¥c1 ¥e7 20.5ac3 Hibs 21.&al Hbds
22 8xd5 Hxd5 23.20xd5 exd5 24 ¥Wd2 2he8
25.45¢c1 Wg3 26.8hf1 Be7 27.8f2 Ede8
28.bb1 He3 29.Bdf1 Wf4 30.b3 ®g5
31.kb2 We7 32.Hg2 Heb 33.Eff2 ¥f6
34.%b1 &c8 358f1 ©bs 36.¥d1 We7

37 Wd2 W6 38.Hgf2 $a8 39.Be2 Bxe2
40.50xe2 b8 41.0f4 Wgh 42.2b2 We7
43.5g2 W6 44 8f2 ©c8 45.a4 Hb8
46.%c3 Wd6 47.8d2 Hc8 48.a5 ab 49.2f2
b8 50.Wd2 Hc8 51.8e2 Hxe2 52.¥xe2
&bd7 53.8d2 Wg3 54.0e1 Wd6 55.f4 Led
56.95 %c8

A

12 D00
Baudin,Frédéric 2096
B Oliean,Gusztav 2152

NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010
1.e4 d5 2.d4 dxed 3.5¢3 Of6 4.f3 exf3
5.0xf3 2g4 6.h3 &h5 7.g4 &gb 8.9eb5 eb
9.£92 ¢6 10.h4 £b4 11.0-0 &xc2 12.Wd2
0-0 13.g5 Ded 14.Yxc2 ®xd4+ 15.Bh2
Axc3 16.8f4 Hd5 17.Bad1 Wes 18.Hed
2a5 19.5d3 We7 20.8g3 &c7 21.8xc7
Wxc7+ 22.50h1 ©d7 23.h5 Hae8 24 Bde1
W93 25.8f3 ¥xgs 26.52g1 5 27 Wad H716
28.2h3 g4 29.¥Wxa7 &f4 30.9xf4 Wxf4
31.8f1 Wc7 32.2f3 Ha8 33.¥d4 e5 34.Hb4
ed 35.8e2 Deb5 36.a3 c5 37.¥c3 ¢4
38.8g1 f4 39.h6 g6 40.EgS5 ZaeB8 41.b3 b5
42.a4 e3 43.axb5 3 44.8xc4+ DHxcd
45bxcd f2 46.Hxgb+ hxgd 47.h7+ Wxh7
0-1

13 C68
~ Lazar,Ales 2146
B Ranario,Dan 2070
NATQO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010

1e4 e5 2.0f3 Hct 3.8b5 ab 4.8xc6 dxcb
5.d4 exd4 6.¥xd4 ¥xdd 7.89xd4 c5 8.5e2
&2d7 9.2f4 0-0-0 10.8bc3 LeB 11.f3 He7
12 Ed1 Exd1+ 13.dxd1 Hig6 14.8g3 2d6
15.0c1 Bd8 16.8d1 h5 17.9d5 hd 18.8xd6
Bxd6 19.9efd &xd5 20.0xd5 &d7 21.9e3
2f4 22.8d2 g6 23.d1 b5 24.g3 hxg3
25.hxg3 Heb 26.%e2 c4 27.Hd5 cb

28.5 6+ Le7 29.8xd6 Bxd6 30.He3 &Hch
31.b3 cxb3 32.axb3 a5 33.5bd4 Heb+

34 hc3 5 35.f4 Hd4 36.5d3 ad 37.bxad
bxad4 38.4\d5 f5 39.9¢3 a3 40.e5+ &eb
41.9a2 gb 42.c3 gxf4 43.gxf4 Q3 44.dcs
Hel 45.0c1 g2 46.5xc5 Dxfa 47.Hb4
hxeb 48.hxa3 ©ed 49.c4 He3 50.c5 Deb
51.%bb4 4 52.%cd Hxec5 53.Ha2 3 54.9c3
Ded 55.5d5+ ©d2 56.85dd f2 57.8e3 Hg3
58.5c4+ dvel 59.0e3 Hf5+

0-1

14 D27
" Ledoux,Jean-Luc 2084
B Bucholtz,Robert 2139
NATC Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.c4 dxcd 3.2)f3 eb 4.3 ab 5.a4
N6 B.8xc4 c5 7.0-0 Hcb 8. We2 Le7
9.8d1 ¥bs 10.6¢c3 0-0 11.He5 cxd4
12.9%xc6 ¥xc6 13.Bxd4 £c5 14.BEh4 b6
15.e4 2b7 16.2e3 &xeld 17.fxe3 Wch
18.8f1 WebH 19.Wf3 Hac 20.2e2 EfdS
2194 Bch 22 ¥Wixe5 Hxed 23.Bhf4 Hd2
24 Bd1 Bxdi+ 25.&xd1 Hxed 26.%xed
Bxed 27 0f2 Bxf4+ 28.exf4 a5 29.g3 &f8
30.0e3 de7 31.4c2 h5 32.&d4 ©db
33.sbcd £aB+ 34.0d4 68 35.8e4 2e2
36.206 £f3 37.£e8 e5+ 38.fxe5+ fxe5+
39.che3 £c6 40.8xcB xchb 41.ched 2d6
42 be3 d5 43.2d3 g5 44.wel e4
45562 g4 46.De3 Deb 47.5he2 thdd

48 50d2 e3+ 49.he2 Hed 50.0e1 &d3
51.2d1 e2+ 52.%e1

0-1

15 B40
__ Drabke,Lorenz 2435
B Daler Neset 2013
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.ed ¢c5 2.4f3 e6 3.d4 cxdd 4.5 xdd Hf6

 5.80¢3 ab 6.5 Hd5 7.4xd5 exd5 8.3
b6 9.Wxd5 £cb 10.8e3 ®xb2 11.¥xc5
 Wxal+ 12.5d2 Deb 13.9Hxc6 dxc6 14.295

f6 15.exf6 gxf6 16.&4c4 ¥e5 17.8e1 Wxel+
18.xe1 fxgs
1-0

n



16 | B17
" Rockhill,Nathaniel 1851
B Helbig,Mark 2366

NATO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010
ted c6 2.d4 d5 3.2c3 dxed 4.DHxed Hd7
5.2d3 #Hgfe 6.c3 Wc7 7.9e2 Dxed 8.hxed
Nf6 9.82¢c2 294 10.2f4 ¥d7 11.a4 eb
12.0-0 £d6 13.f3 2h5 14.£e4 e5 15.8e3
Dxed 16.fxed Bgd 17 Ef3 Wxed 18.9g3
Wxe3+ 19.Bxe3 &xd1 20.&f5 0-0-0
21.5xd6+ Hxd6 22.8xd1 6 23.8g3 exd4
24 Bxd4 Exd4 25.cxd4 g6 26.2f2 Ze8

27 b4 &7 28.8d3 &d6 29.b5 Hed 30.bxch
xc6 31.a5 &b5 32.8b3+ ®ab 33.8b4 5
34.5f3 Be7 35.8a4 Bd7 36.¢ve3 Bd5
37.4&d3 Bxa5 38.Hcd &bb6 39.H3c2 Bdb
40.bcd Hd7 41.He2 DB 42 HeB+ Hd6
43.d5+ &d7 44.He5 Hab 45.He2 Had+

46 Hch bB+ 47.%b5 Bd4 48.¢0a6 Exd5

49 Bxa7 Lc6 50.Eeb+ diec5 51.%bab Bd2
0-1

17 A84
~ Marti,Gyérgy 2225
B Narman,Gdékhan 2065
NATO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010

1.d4 e6 2.c4 f5 3.3 Hf6 4295 d5
5.9)e5 c6 B.cxdh exd5 7.8xf6 ¥Wxf6é 8.&4Hd2
Hd7 914 Hxed5 10.dxed ¥he 11.9g3 &c5
12.6)f3 0-0 13.a3 a5 14.%b3 b5 15.¥¢3
&b6 16.b4 axb4 17.axbd Exal+ 18.Wxat
4b7 19.%c3 Web 20.50d4 We7 21.2g2 gb
22 .%d2 Ba8 23.8b1 ¥Wd7 24.8h2 Ba4d
25.82f3 h5 26.e3 &h7 27.&d1 8a7 28.Ec2
c5 29.90h3 d4 30.exdd cxdd 31.¥b2 4ed
32.5c5 Wdb 33.9xed fxed 34.5bc1 d3
35.8c8 2e3+ 36.%b1 £4g4

0-1

18 B29
_. Mestek,|gor 2199
B Kuzminaite,leva 2016
NATO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010

1.59f3 d5 2.d3 ¢c5 3.0bd2 A6 4.e4 Hch
5.c3 dxe4 6.dxed Wc7 7.Wc2 eb 8.a4 Rfe7
9.£d3 h6 10.0-0 0-0 11.5c4 Dd7 12.¥e2
Hb6 13.e5 Dxcd 14.8xcd Ha5 15.2d3
Wt 16.2f4 c4 17.8e4 ¥Wc7 18.8c2 h5

19.20d4 g6 20.9b5 ¥ch 21.2ad1 b6

22 2ed ab7 23.8xb7 Hxb7 24.8d7 Habd
25.8e3 Wxe5 26.Hxe7 a6 27.5d4 ¥d6
28.8g5 Hc6 29.0xc6 Wxce 30.We5

1-0

19 D12

- Skindzier,Saturnin 2173
B Christen,Pierre 2007
NATO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.3 @f6 3.c4 c6 4.e3 &f5
5.003 eb 6.¥b3 Wb 7.c5 W7 8.4e2
Abd7 9.80h4 2e7 10.9xf5 exf5 11.%¥¢c2 g6
12.b4 Hed 13.0-0 h5 14.a4 Hdf6 1513
g4 16.f4 2d8 17.8xed4 fxed 18.b5 5
19.a5 a6 20.bxab bxab 21.%¥ad Hd7
22.8b1 16 23.8d2 He8 24.8b3 ¥es
25.8fb1 HEg8 26.8b7+ eb 27.21b2 Eg7
28.87b6 2xb6 29.axpbB »f6 30.Ha2 Hd7
31.&xab Hxab 32.Yxab Wxa6 33.Exab Hg8
34 a7 Bb8 35 Hc7

1-0

20 A36
_ Szczesniak,Andrzej 2053
B Jauk Wilhelm 2168
NATO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010

1.c4 §f6 2.46c3 db 3.g3 gb 4.8292 &g7
5e4 e5 68.9ge2 ¢5 7.0-0 & c6 8.a3 0-0
9.8pb1 £e6 10.d3 Wd7 11.0d5 Dd4
12.2xd4 cxd4 13.f4 @&xd5 14.cxd5 h6 15.15
g5 16.2f3 &h7 17.8f2 26 18.Hc2 £Hfc8
10.2d2 Hxc2 20.¥xc2 Ec8 21.¥b3 Hf8
22.8Bc1 Bxct+

VoY

21 BO1
— Alaslar,Devrim 2167
B Engelen,Johan 1958
NATO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010

1.e4 d5 2.exd5 Wxd5 3.4f3 dgd 4.8e2
fHcb 5.d4 0-0-0 6.c4 Bh5 7.84e3 e5 8.d5
&bd+ 9.40bd2 ed4 10.2g5 &xd2+ 11.8xd2
f6 12.8xg4+ Dxgd 13.h3 &cedb 14.0-0
N6 15.¥xh5 Dxh5 16.2¢3 6 17.80eb
Hxc4d 18.g4 Bxd5 19.gxh5 Exh5 20.%h2
DNebd 21.8xeb Bxeb 22.9xg7 Hd8 23.Had1



8d6 24 Exd6 cxd6 25.8et1 &d7 26.h4 b5
27.b3 Ba5 28 Hxed Exa2 29.2g2 b5
30.0f5 a5 31.h5 a4 32.bxad Exad 33.Be7+
®e6 34.8xh7 b4 35.8h8 2a5 36.h6 Exf5
37.h7 Bh5 38.8c8+ d5 39.h8% #Hxh8

40 Bxh8 c4 41.%0f3 b3 42.0e3 b2 43.Eb8
$c3 44 ed Dc2 45.9d5 b1 46 Bxb1
Bxb1 47.f4

1-0

22 C52
~ Kruit,Erik 1887
B Nielsen,Rene QOle 2158
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.ed4 e5 2.9f3 Ncb 3.8c4 2c5 4.bd &xbd
5.c3 2a5 6.d4 exd4 7.0-0 d6 8.¥h3 We7
G.cxdd £b6 10.e5 Hadb 11.Wad+ &d7
12.2b5 0-0-0 13.£a3 &£xb5 14 ¥xb5 ©d7
15.¥xd7+ EBxd7 16.exd6 cxd6 17.&2bd2 &f6
18.Hac1+ &b8 19.8c3 Hid5 20.Bc2 He8
21.8fc1 &Hf4 22.¢f1 15 23.g3 ©d5 24.h4
g6 25.g2 ab 26.&f1 La7 27.%292 h6
28.%f1 Heb 29.g2 &6 30.5f1 4ch
31.9b3 Bd8 32.8d1 Hd5 33.&c1 4
34.&g2 fxg3 35.xg3 h5 36.Hg5 Ef6
37.59ed4 Hf5 38.8g5 Bd7 39.£c1 &6 40.f3
Hf7 41.09g5 He7 42 .8f4 d5 43.8¢c1 &c7+
44 f4 Ded+ 45 §xed Bxed 46.Ef2 £b6

47 £b2 £c7 48.2c1 b6 49.Ed3 £Hd8
50.8df3 ©eb 51.2e3 g5 52.hxg5 &Hxgs
53.50d2 Hxf3 54.¢9xf3 Be7 55.8h2 Hef7
56.82h4 2d8 57.8Bh1 Bg7 58.9f1 h4 59.Eh3
Bh5 60.4f2 b5 61.2e3 a5 62.f5 &f6
B83.&5xd5 Bxf5+

0-1

23 C92
" Redman,Michael 2152
B Voroblievas,Artras 1859

NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010
1.e4 e5 2.8f3 Hcb 3.8b5 ab 4 2ad H6
5.0-0 £e7 6.8e1 b5 7.£b3 0-0 8.h3 &b7
9.d3 d6 10.c3 Ha5 11.4c2 c5 12.8bd2 hé
13.5f1 2c¢8 14.d4 cxd4 15.cxd4 ¥c7 16.b3
He6 17.8b2 b4 18.8b1 Be8 19.dxeb
dxe5 20.&xe5 ®Wb7 21.8xf6 &xf6 22.e5 &d8
23.exf6

1-0

24 B02
_ Pirs,Matjaz 1934
B Nilsson,Erik 2149

NATO Chess Championship 2010  18.10.2010
1.ed4 eb 2.8c¢3 d5 3.g3 96 4.5 Hfd7

5f4 c5 6.2f3 Hc6 7.d3 £e7 8.2h3 ab

g.a4 g6 10.0-0 We7 11.%e2 b6 12.g4 h5
13.g5 &8 14.2h1 &d4 15.¥f2 Hxf3
16.¥xf3 &b7 17 292 g7 18.2d2 &cb6
19.b3 Bhe8 20.We2 b5 21.axb5 axb5s

22 ¥f2 Hb6 23.h4 Exal

e Ve

25 E70
. Picart,Laurent 2139
B Harwood,Duncan 1939
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.d4 @6 2.c4 g6 3.5c3 297 4.4 db
5.2ge2 0-0 6493 c5 7.d5 &bd7 8.4e2 ab
0.a4 ¥a5 10.0-0 Eb8 11.Ea3 ©e5 12.h3
He8 13.4g5 8 14.2d2 Hf7 15.Eb3 £d7
16.Ea3 ¥d8 17.Wc2 &\c7 18.a5 e 19.5a4
exd5 20.exd5 5 21.2b6 2e8 22.f4 Ha8
23.Eb3 Hixb6 24 Exb8 Wd7 25.2c3 Hh6
26.b3 We7 27 Bf3 &£d7 28.%bh2 @xc3
29.¥xc3 M6 30.¥xf6 Bxf6 31.Eel &f7
32.8f3 g8 33.b4 PNe7 34.bxcs ©Hc8 35.¢6
fxb6 36.axb6 2c8 37.c7 Za8 38.9He2 ab
39./0d4 EZab 40.Bal3 8xb6 41.8xa5 ZHab

42 8h5 the8 43.c5 Bf7 44.cxd6 Exdé

45 He5 b6 46.5b5 bxc5 47 Hxd6+ &f8

48 Nxf7 &xf7 49.&f2 Le7 50.%e3 &db
51.82d3 Sxc7 52.chcd ©d6 53.93 Lab+
Ye-14

26 AS57

- Mottais,Francois 2071
B Kaygisiz,Ozgur Can 1892
NATO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010

1.d4 Of6 2.c4 ¢5 3.d5 b5 4.9¢3 bd 5.4b1
g6 6.%c2 i%g? 7.e4 0-0 8.4d3 d6 9.5e2
e6 10.0-0 e5 11.:8d2 ©h5 12.f4 D xf4
13.09xf4 exf4 14.8xf4 Hd7 15.8f1 Heb
16.0f3 ab 17.2xe5 &xe5 18.4f4 We7
19.8xe5 ¥xeb 20.8f2 a4 21.8af1 16
22.¥d2 hg7 23.Wf4 2d7 24 Wxe5 fxeb

25 Bxf8 Hxf8 26.Exf8 &xfg 27.cbf2 @g?
28.&e2 h5 29.h3 ©h6 30.g4 g5 31.8g3



h4-+
Ve-Y2

27 AB4
__ Rosenkilde,Alexander 2206
B Csizmadia,Csaba

NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010
1.d4 @6 2.c4 e6 3.g3 c5 4.d5 exd5

5.cxd5 d6 6.4¢3 g6 7.£92 297 8.3 0-0
9.0-0 He8 10./0d2 ab 11.a4 @bd7 12.2c4
Ab6 13.5a3 2d7 14.h3 &Hc8 15.4c4 BEbS
16.4f4 &f8 17.a5 £b5 18.Ha3 &d7 19.%c4
£b5 20.00d2 Hh5 21.90xb5 Hxf4 22.4c3
Hxg2 23.%xg2 &g7 24.e4 b5 25.axb6

Wxb6 26.0cd Wb3 27 Wxb3 Bxb3 28.EBxab
axc3 29.bxc3 Bxe3 30.Hd2 Hd3 31.4f3
Hb3 32.8e1 2b6 33.Ba8 &f8 34.2d2 He7
35.Hxe8+ ©xe8 36.9c4 Bab 37.8b1 &c8
38.$0f3 Had 39.20d2 Bb4 40.Bxb4 cxbd
41.ke3 b6 42.%6d3 5 43.f3 fxed+ 44 fxed
De7 45.5c2 Dad 46.8b3 HcsS+ 47 .Bxb4
&f6 48.2b5 eb 49.c6 Nd3 50.¢d7
Ach+ 51.%e7 h5 52.h4 Hb3

1-0

28 C44
' Stuhr,Finn 1692
B TollAlec 2095

NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010
1.e4 QNcB 2.b3 e5 3.93 &c5 4.8b2 d6
5.d4 exd4 6.4xd4 D6 7.9xc6 bxct 8.¥d3
0-0 9.4d2 a5 10.¥g3 Higd 11.0-0-0 &xi2
12.¥¢c3 Deb 13.9f3 6 14.&Hxeb fxeb
15.¥cd4+ ©h8 16.50b1 We8 17.2e2 2ab

0-1

29 ' AO05
Jose,Franco 2066
B Morrison,Munroe 1861

NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010
1.6f3 d6 2.g3 e5 3.d3 &f6 4.2g2 Le7
5.0-0 @©bd7 6.e4 c6 7.20bd2 0-0 8.9c4

He8 9.c3 &f8 10.Bel1 ®c7 11.¥c2 b5
12.5e3 &b7 13.85 d5 14.c4 bxcd 15.dxc4
d4 16.2g5 a5 17.a3 a4 18.8f1 c5 19.2d3
8c6 20.8ad1 Heb8 21.&c1 Bb3 22 He2
Hab8 23.8c2 B3b6 24.h3 He8 25.g4 gb

26.99g3 Dg7 27.8h2 Deb 28.Wd2 Wds
29.95 897 30.Eg1 £\df8 31.5e2 ¥d6
32.8g3 H8b7 33.g1 &f4 34.5h2 &§18eb
35.8g4 @Dxgb 36.8xf4 exf4 37.e5 fxg3
38.Wixg5 gxf2+ 39.&xf2 We7 40.H)f6+ ©h8
41 ¥h4 8xf6 42 .exi6 Web 43.4f4 Wh5

44 Wixh5 gxh5 45.5g3 Hxb2 46.2f5 B7b3+
47.h4 B2 48.£h6 Bxf5 49.8g1 Hxf6
50.8g7+ g8 51.8xf6+ &fs 52.8g5 £d7
53.8Bxch Hxh3+ 54.¢0g5 Hg3+ 55.¢xh5 te8
56.2a5 £c6 57.8Beb5+ @d7 58.He7+ 0d6
59 He1 &c5 60.50h4 Exa3 61.2e7+ dixcd

62.8xa3

1-0

30 B51
__ Chwieseni,Ed 1800
B Cheung,Jan 2030
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.e4 ¢5 2.3 dB 3.c3 D6 4.4b5+ Dbd7
5.d3 e5 6.84g5 &£e7 7.4bd2 0-0 8.h4 ab
9.8xd7 &xd7 10.5c4 £eB 11.9e3 b5
12.05 &xf5 13.exfs ®Wd7 14.2xf6 &xf6
15.94 Bfe8 16.421g5 e4 17.dxed &xg5
18.hxg5 Exed+ 19.56f1 Hae8 20.96 fxgb
21.¥Wd5+ W7 22 Wxf7+ Dxf7 23.fxg6+
thxgb 24.Hd1 E8e6 2595 Had 26.a3 Zg4
27 8d5 Bxg5 28.Bxg5+ ®xg5 29.8xh7 &f6
30.8h8 &e7 31.8Ba8 d5 32.Ha7+ &f6
33.8d7 eb 34.8xg7 d4 35.cxd4+ shxd4
36.Hg4+ &d3 37.a4 c4 38.axb5 axbs
39.8g5 Zb6 40.f4 b4 41.82c5 c3 42.bxec3
b3 43.Bd5+ ©c2 44.50e2 b2 458d2+ xc3
46.8xb2 Hxb2+ 47 be3 dhed 48.cbed He2+
49.6f3 Het 50.f5 &d5 51.5f4 BEf1+

0-1

31 Cc77
~ Lustig,Mickael 2027
B Ross,Dave 1800

NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010
1.4 €5 2.9f3 Qe 3.2b5 ab 4.2a4 b5
5.4b3 fcb5 6.c3 6 7.%We2 0-0 8.0-0 db
9.a4 b4 10.8Bd1 &g4 11.d3 Had5 12.9Hbd2
Wh8 13.2¢c2 b3 14.4b1 He8 15.8f1 c6
16.295 Be6 17.h3 &h5 18.g3 &gb
19.8xf6 Exf6 20.d4 exd4 21.cxdd £b6
22.h4 h6 23.h5 &h7 24.e5 dxe5 25.8xh7+
&xh7 26.dxe5 Heb 27.8d7 We8 28.Ead1

6



Bd8 29.8xd8 £xd8 30.Wd3+
1-0

32 A40
. Lefevre,Steve 1833
B Demjén Attila 2026
NATQO Chess Championship 2010 18.10.2010

1.d4 e5 2.dxe5 @c6 3.Hf3 We7 4.8d2
fixe5 5.0 xed5 Wxeb 6.2c3 W5 7.e3 d5
8.£d3 ¥g5 9.93 &g4 10.8e2 &xe2

11 ¥xe2 0-0-0 12.20d2 ¥e7 13.0-0-0 &f6
14.8xf6 ¥xf6 15.49b3 g6 16.2d2 297 17.¢c3
Zhe8 18.2hd1 cb6 19.8g4+ Web 20.Wxeb+
fxeB 21.0d4 e5 22.9b3 Bf8 23.f4 &hs

24 Be2 ZdeB 258del1 g5 26.fxe5 g4

27 .d2 Bxe5 28.%d3 b6 29.e4 Hf3+
30.&c2 dxed 31.5d4 e3 32.8xc6 Bhbs
33.¢d3 Bf2 34.Hd4 Efxh2 35.8xh2 Bxh2
36.9f5 £g5 37.5xe3 £xel3 38.8xe3 Bxb2
39.24 Ha? 40.Eed h5 41.ve3 Hal 42 Bcd+
$Bd7 43.5f4 Hd6 44.g5 Hd5 45 Hf4 Bxcd
48.%xh5 Bxg3 47.8f7 a6 48.8f4 &Heh

49 bh4 Hg1 50.8f5+ Hh4 51.8f6 a5
52.8f4 Hal 5385+ thxad 54.6xg4 Hgl+
55.%h3 b5 56.8f6 a5 57.Bf4+ b4 58.¢&h2
Hg5 59.Hed a3

0-1

33 A48
. Adkins,James 2022
B Kacevicius,Dangiras 1730
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.3 &f6 2.d4 g6 3.295 Hed 4.£hd &g7
5.c3 9d6 6.9bd2 b6 7.e4 £b7 8.2d3 £ab
0.&xab Hxab 10.¥e2 Hb8 11.8g5 6
12.2f4 0-0 13.g4 ©c6 14.e5 &Hf7 15.¢e6
Ah6 16.£xh6 £xh6 17.h4 Wc8 18.g5 &g7
19.h5 dxeB 20.hxgb hxgé 21.Wed @xd4

22 .5xd4 2f7 23.gxf6 exf6 24.8g1 15
25892 &xd4 26¥xg6+ Le7 27.cxdd Wd7
28.0-0-0 Wxd4 29.¥g7+ ¥xg7 30.8xg7+
Bf7 31.8xf7+ dxf7 32.5\f3 &f6 33.Bd7 Hc8
34.50d2 e5 35.be2 a5 36.8h7 tgb 37.2e7
e4 38.0d4 g5 39.8Bxc7 Hd8 40.Heb+

1-0

34 E16
~ Koopmeiners,Karl 2011
B Vercauteren,Daniél 1689
NATO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010

1.d4 &f6 2.c4 e6 3.20f3 b6 4.93 £b7
5892 d5 6.cxd5 &xd5 7.0-0 2d6 8.4¢3
b7 9.¥c2 Hbd7 10.e4 e5 11.2d1 We7
12.82e3 0-0 13.Bac1 Bac8 14.a3 Efe8
15.d5 ¢6 16.¥b1 cxd5 17.exd5 &c5
18.8xc5 fxch 19.b4 Hed7 20.5g5 2a8
21.d6 ¥d8 22 .2xa8 Hxa8 23.9d5 h6

24 Ne7+ Bh8 25.H)f3 Hxe7 26.dxe7 ¥xe7
27 8c7 Web 28.5s8g2 Hd5 29.Ecel 5
30.9h4 He7 31.8d3 Hf6 32.d6

1-0

35 E17
~ Nielsen,Henrik Lindholt 2008
B Bellemare,Regis ' 1637
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.d4 96 2.3 b6 3.g3 &b7 4.292 eb
50-0 £e7 B8.b3 0-0 7.&2b2 d5 8.4abd2
Abd7 9.c4 c5 10.Hc1 Ee8 11.e3 £a8
12 ¥e2 dxcd 13.5xcd cxd4 14.exdd Ad5
15.8fd1 H7f6 16.4ced ¥d6 17.295 EBxcl
18.8xc1 £2b7 19.h4 h6 20.Hed Zxed
21.8xe4 Bc8 22.8xc8+ £xc8 23.¥h5 4f6
24 ¥ixf7+ ©h8 25.@96+ bh7 26.5xe7+
1-0

36 AO07
__ Geroly,Jozsef 1982
B Galloway,James 1624
NATO Chess Championship 2010  19.10.2010

1.0f3 d5 2.3 &f6 3.292 ¢6 4.0-0 &f5

5.d3 e6 6.a3 h6 7.b4 £d6 8.8b2 Hbd7
9.43bd2 0-0 10.c4 a6 11.8e1 He8 12.e4
2096 13.e5 Hxed 14.4xe5 &xd3 15 &xd6
Wxd6 16.2e5 &£f5 17.49b3 Hd7 18.c5 He7
19.2xd7 Wxd7 20.0d2 e5 21.f3 He7
22.¥h3 Hae8 23.Had1 ¥eb 24.He2 Wgb
25.0f1 d4 26.g4 2e6 27.¥Wb1 6 28 493
2d5 20.0f5 Web 30.0d6 Hd8 31.Hxd4 W6
32. W5 ®xfs 33.0xf5 Heb 34.Bdd2 Hde8
35.2\d6 BB8e7 36.He3 b5 37.%6f2 &f8
38.2f1 g6 39.2d3 g7 40.8e4 Lxed
41.8xed f6 42.85de2 a5 43.f4 Ba7 44.fxeb
axb4 45.axb4 Had 46.exf6+ BExfo+ 47.dg2



8 48.h4 Haa8 49.95 hxg5 50.hxg5
1-0

37 D02
. Steffers,Hendrik 1960
B Ghiacy,Jelani 1517
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.5f3 &f5 3.e3 ab 4.2d3 &xd3
5¥xd3 eb 6.4¢3 &cb 7.a3 ADf6 8.0-0 £d6
O.e4 dxed 10.@2xed DHxed 11.¥xed 0-0
12.9g5 g6 13.8e3 Eb8 14.Zad1 He?
15.¥h4 h5 16.g4 ©g7 17.gxh5 Bh8 18.h6+
D8 19.5ed Hf5 20.¥xd8+ ExdS 21.895
fe7 22 &2fA Bxd4 23 Hxd4 Hxdd 24.8d1
Ne2+ 25.0f1 Hixf4 26 Hd7 ©Hd5 27.c4 ed
28.cxd5 ©xd7 29.dxe6+ fxeb 30.@?92 Bxh6
31.h3 g5 32.f3 b6 33.a4 ab 34.b3 ¢5
35893 &6 36.5c3 &6 37.9ed bdb
38.0)f2 Bh4 39.5g4 Leb+ 40.kg2 Gdd
41.912 el 42.9ed+ DHxb3 43.9xg5 Hxad
44 .Dxeb Ha2+

0-1

38 C02
__ Stone,Stephen 1600
B Parisse,Denis 1960
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

ted4 e 2.3 d5 3.e5 ¢5 4.d4 cxd4
5¥xd4 Hcb 6.¥f4 We7 7.2d3 Hge? 8.0-0
g6 9.8xg6 hxg6 10.He1 &b4 11.Ha3 ab
12.8e2 2e7 13.Wg3 Lc6 14.b3 Wab
15.2b1 Bh5 16.&b2 2d7 17.2bd2 0-0-0
18.c4 b8 19.cxd5 Wxd5 20.5c4 ¥b5
21.8Bd1 Hab 22.Hd4 ¥d5 23.5He3 Whs

24 .8c2 ¥h6 25.Hcd2 &h4 26.%f4 R2e8

27 .93 Exd2 28.8xd2 &e7 29.Ec2 ¥d8
30.g4 Bh8 31.b4 g5 32.9xg5 &xg5 33.8g3
2xe3 34.Wxe3 Wd1+ 35.%g2 Wxe2 36.bxas
Wxb2 37.Wg5 Lcb+ 38.%0g3 We3+ 39.50f4
W34

0-1

39 C62
- Langelier,Frederic

B Bublys,Vaidotas 1930

NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.ed e5 2.3 Hcb 3.80¢3 D6 4.4b5 dB
5.d4 exd4 6.2xd4 £d7 7.2e3 &e7 8.a3
0-0 9.0-0 a6 10.2d3 &eb5 11.415 &xf5
12.exf5 @xd3 13.¥xd3 Ng4 14 8d4 &f6
15.0d5 &xdd4 16.¥xd4 He5 17.f4 Hd7
18.Hae1 c6 19.90e7+ &h8 20.¥xd6 He8
21.8f3 Wb+ 22.%h1 &Hf6 23.43g6+ fxgb
24 Bxe8+ Hxe8 25.h3 Bel+ 26.&h2 g1+
27893 Ned+ 28.hd Hxdé

0-1

40 B10
- De Cat,Ben 1927
B Murray,Brian 1466
NATO Chess Championship 2010 19.10.2010

1.913 d6 2.d3 c6 3.e4 e5 4.8e2 Hf6 5h3
£e7 6.5bd2 Dbd7 7.g4 b5 8.Hf1 Hch
9.4g3 g6 10.2e3 Heb 11.¥d2 a5 12.g5
Hd7 13.h4 W7 14h5 &b7 15.hxg6 fxgb
16.0-0-0 ¢5 17.8h4 b4 18.8dh1 h5 19.gxh6
8xhd 20.0xh4 Df4 21.4xf4 exf4 22.8xg6
Bh7 23.&xf4 0-0-0 24.9e6 ¥b6 25.5xd8
Wxd8 26.2g4 ©b8 27.4f5 Hh8 28.h7 &)f6
29.¥g5 Wf8 30.8h6 Hxh7 31.¥h4 a4
32.8xh7 B8xh7 33¥xh7 a3 34.%gb6 axb2+
35.5b1 ¥d8 36.9e2 c4 37.dxcd Whe
38.e5 ®xf2 39.Wxd6+ a8 40.Wds+ a7
41.¥d4+ Wxd4 42.5xdd4 b8 43.5e6 £c8
44.8xb2 &xeb 45 84xeb heh 46.£d5

1-0

41 B11
 Goodall,Rodney

B Kocur,Marc

NATO Chess Championship 2010

1880
19.10.2010

1.e4 c6 2.5f3 d5 3.99¢3 D6 4.5 Hed
5.d4 @xc3 B6.bxc3 eb 7.c4 £bd+ B.2d2
a5 9.£d3 dxcd4 10.2xcd Hd7 11.Eb1
Axd2+ 12.5xd2 ®e3 13.0-0 ¥xd4 14 .Be1
&es 15.24b3 0-0 16.5f3 ¥xd1 17.Ebxd1 ab
18.a3 Ha6 19.Eb1 Eb6 20.23d2 a4 21.%c4
axb3 22.2xb6 bxc2 23.Eal b3 24.8xc8
Exc8 25.8ab1 cxb1¥ 26 Hxbh1 Bd8 27.f4
#Hech 28.h4 b5 29 Ec1 Bd5 30.8c3 16

oc)



31.exf6 gxf6 32.&h2 Bh5 33.%h3 Ed5
34 .8g3+ Hf7 35.8c3 Bd3+ 36.8xd3 Hixd3
0-1
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18-10-2010
. Schenk Andreas
. Narman Gokhan
. Helbig Mark
. Cheung Jan
. Pedersen Finn
. Demjén Attila
. Goksel Doga Cihan
. Kuzminaite leva
. Ozkan Ervin
. Daler Neset
. Andersen Hans-Christoph
. Christen Pierre
. Giua Frédéric
. Parisse Denis - Nato
. Schott Guido
. Engelen Johan
. Jauk Wilhelm
. Harwood Duncan
. Nielsen Rene Ole
. Bublys Vaidotas
. Oltean Gusztav
. Kaygisiz Ozgiir Can
. Nilsson Erik
. Kocur Marc
. Bucholtz Robert
. Voroblievas Artiiras
. Kersic Matej
. Ross David
. Kapral Krzysztof
. Kacevicius Dangiras
. Krainski Slawomir
. Vercauteren Daniél
. Kiss J6zsef Istvan
. Galloway James - Nato
. Kedzierski Slawomir - Nato
. Ghiacy Jelani
. Toll Alec
. Murray Brian
. Wagenaar Harm Theo
. Csizmadia Csaba
. Ranario Dan

GER (2519 F)( 0.0)
TUR (2065 F)( 0.0)
GER (2366 F)( 0.0)
NED (2030 F)( 0.0)
DEN (2292 F)( 0.0)
HUN (2026 F)( 0.0)
TUR (2264 F)( 0.0)
LTU (2016 N)( 0.0)
TUR (2220 F)( 0.0)
TUR (2013 F)( 0.0)
GER (2205 F)( 0.0)
LUX (2007 F)( 0.0)
FRA (2188 F)( 0.0)
FRA (1960 N)( 0.0)
GER (2174 F)( 0.0)
NED (1958 F)( 0.0)
GER (2168 F)( 0.0)
ENG (1939 F)( 0.0)
DEN (2158 F)( 0.0)
LTU (1930 N)( 0.0)
HUN (2152 F)( 0.0)
TUR (1892 F)( 0.0)
DEN (2149 F)( 0.0)
BEL (1880 F)( 0.0)
USA (2139 F)( 0.0)
LTU (1859 F)( 0.0)
SLO (2139 F)( 0.0)
ENG (1800 N)( 0.0)
POL (2127 F)( 0.0)
LTU (1730 N)( 0.0)
POL (2115 F)( 0.0)
BEL (1689 N)( 0.0)
HUN (2105 F)( 1.0)
ENG (1624 N)( 0.0)
POL (2102 F)( 0.0)
CAN (1517 N)( 0.0)
ENG (2095 F)( 0.0)
CAN (1466 N)( 0.0)
NED (2072 F)( 1.0)
HUN ( 0 )(0.0)

USA (2070 F)( 1.0)

Jose Franco

Drabke Lorenz
Szczesniak Andrzej
Wantiez Fabrice
Lustig Mickael - Nato
Sypien Mateusz
Adkins James

Marti Gyorgy
Koopmeiners Karl - Nato
Rosenkilde Alexander
Nielsen Henrik Lindholt
Mestek Igor

Geroly Jézsef

Van Rijn Wouter
Steffers Hendrik - Nato
Skindzier Saturnin
Rockhill Nathaniel
Alaslar Devrim

Pirs Matjaz
Bieluszewski Piotr

De Cat Ben

Redman Michael
Kruit Erik

Lazar Ales

Morrison Munroe
Picart Laurent

Le Fevre Stephen - Nato
Nielsen Jan Mose
Chwieseni Ed

Van Run Rieke

Stuhr Finn - Nato
Keough Robert
Bellemare Regis
Franck Boris

Stone Stephen
Baudin Frédéric
Geerts Luc

Ledoux Jean-Luc
Langelier Frederic
Mottais Frangois
Goodall Rodney

USA (2066 N)( 0.0)
GER (2435 F)( 0.0)
POL (2053 F)( 0.0)
BEL (2327 F)( 0.0)
FRA (2027 F)( 0.0)
POL (2265 F)( 0.0)
USA (2022 F)( 0.0)
HUN (2225 F)( 0.0)
GER (2011 F)( 0.0)
DEN (2206 F)( 0.0)
DEN (2008 F)( 0.0)
SLO (2199 F)( 0.0)
HUN (1982 F)( 0.0)
NED (2179 F)( 0.0)
NED (1960 F)( 0.0)
POL (2173 F)( 0.0)
USA (1951 N)( 0.0)
TUR (2167 F)( 0.0)
SLO (1934 F)( 0.0)
POL (2153 F)( 0.0)
BEL (1927 F)( 0.0)
ENG (2152 N)( 0.0)
NED (1887 N)( 0.0)
SLO (2146 F)( 0.0)
ENG (1861 F)( 0.0)
FRA (2139 F)( 0.0)
ENG (1833 F)( 0.0)
DEN (2127 F)( 0.0)
ENG (1800 N)( 0.0)
NED (2120 F)( 1.0)
DEN (1692 N)( 0.0)
USA (2114 F)( 0.0)
CAN (1637 N)( 0.0)
FRA (2105 F)( 0.0)
CAN (1600 N)( 0.0)
FRA (2096 F)( 1.0)
BEL (1514 F)( 0.0)
FRA (2084 F)( 0.0)
CAN( 0 )(0.0)

FRA (2071 F)( 0.0)
CAN( 0 )(0.0)

1-0
Yo-Y2
Yo-Yo
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
Yo-Y2
1-0
1-0
1-0
Yo-Y2
1-0
0-1
1-0
Yo-Y2
Yo-Y2
Yo-Y2
Yo-Yo
0-1

Yo-Y2
Yo-Yo
0-1
1-0
Yo-Yo
1-0
0-1

0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0

1-0
0-1
0-1
0-1
1-0
Yo-Yo
1-0
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19-10-2010
. Kersic Matej
. Wantiez Fabrice
. Van Run Rieke
. Sypien Mateusz
. Nielsen Jan Mose
. Krainski Slawomir
. Keough Robert
. Geerts Luc
. Van Rijn Wouter
. Franck Boris
. Bieluszewski Piotr
. Baudin Frédéric
. Lazar Ales
. Ledoux Jean-Luc
. Drabke Lorenz
. Rockhill Nathaniel
. Marti Gyorgy
. Mestek Igor
. Skindzier Saturnin
. Szczesniak Andrzej
. Alaslar Devrim
. Kruit Erik
. Redman Michael
. Pirs Matjaz
. Picart Laurent
. Mottais Frangois
. Rosenkilde Alexander
. Stuhr Finn - Nato
. Jose Franco
. Chwieseni Ed
. Lustig Mickael - Nato
. Le Fevre Stephen - Nato
. Adkins James
. Koopmeiners Karl - Nato
. Nielsen Henrik Lindholt
. Gero6ly Jozsef
. Steffers Hendrik - Nato
. Stone Stephen
. Langelier Frederic
. De Cat Ben
. Goodall Rodney

SLO (2139 F)( 1.5)
BEL (2327 F)( 1.5)
NED (2120 F)( 1.0)
POL (2265 F)( 1.0)
DEN (2127 F)( 1.0)
POL (2115 F)( 1.0)
USA (2114 F)( 1.5)
BEL (1514 F)( 1.0)
NED (2179 F)( 1.5)
FRA (2105 F)( 1.5)
POL (2153 F)( 1.5)
FRA (2096 F)( 1.0)
SLO (2146 F)( 1.0)
FRA (2084 F)( 1.0)
GER (2435 F)( 1.5)
USA (1951 N)( 0.5)
HUN (2225 F)( 0.5)
SLO (2199 F)( 1.5)
POL (2173 F)( 1.5)
POL (2053 F)( 1.0)
TUR (2167 F)( 1.5)
NED (1887 N)( 0.5)
ENG (2152 N)( 1.5)
SLO (1934 F)( 1.0)
FRA (2139 F)( 1.0)
FRA (2071 F)( 1.0)
DEN (2206 F)( 1.0)
DEN (1692 N)( 0.0)
USA (2066 N)( 1.0)
ENG (1800 N)( 0.0)
FRA (2027 F)( 1.0)
ENG (1833 F)( 0.0)
USA (2022 F)( 1.0)
GER (2011 F)( 1.0)
DEN (2008 F)( 1.0)
HUN (1982 F)( 1.0)
NED (1960 F)( 0.0)
CAN (1600 N)( 0.0)
CAN (0 )(0.0)

BEL (1927 F)( 1.0)
CAN (0 )(0.0)

Schenk Andreas
Kapral Krzysztof
Pedersen Finn
Kiss Jézsef Istvan
Goksel Doga Cihan
Ozkan Ervin

Andersen Hans-Christoph

Giua Frédéric

Kedzierski Slawomir - Nato

Schott Guido
Wagenaar Harm Theo
Oltean Gusztav
Ranario Dan
Bucholtz Robert
Daler Neset

Helbig Mark
Narman Gékhan
Kuzminaite leva
Christen Pierre
Jauk Wilhelm
Engelen Johan
Nielsen Rene Ole
Voroblievas Artiras
Nilsson Erik
Harwood Duncan
Kaygisiz Ozgiir Can
Csizmadia Csaba
Toll Alec

Morrison Munroe
Cheung Jan

Ross David

Demjén Attila
Kacevicius Dangiras
Vercauteren Daniél
Bellemare Regis
Galloway James - Nato
Ghiacy Jelani
Parisse Denis - Nato
Bublys Vaidotas
Murray Brian

Kocur Marc

GER (2519 F)( 1.5)
POL (2127 F)( 1.5)
DEN (2292 F)( 2.0)
HUN (2105 F)( 2.0)
TUR (2264 F)( 2.0)
TUR (2220 F)( 2.0)
GER (2205 F)( 1.5)
FRA (2188 F)( 2.0)
POL (2102 F)( 1.5)
GER (2174 F)( 1.5)
NED (2072 F)( 1.5)
HUN (2152 F)( 2.0)
USA (2070 F)( 2.0)
USA (2139 F)( 2.0)
TUR (2013 F)( 1.0)
GER (2366 F)( 1.5)
TUR (2065 F)( 1.5)
LTU (2016 N)( 0.5)
LUX (2007 F)( 0.5)
GER (2168 F)( 1.0)
NED (1958 F)( 0.5)
DEN (2158 F)( 1.5)
LTU (1859 F)( 0.5)
DEN (2149 F)( 1.0)
ENG (1939 F)( 1.0)
TUR (1892 F)( 1.0)
HUN ( 0 )(0.5)

ENG (2095 F)( 1.0)
ENG (1861 F)( 0.0)
NED (2030 F)( 1.0)
ENG (1800 N)( 0.0)
HUN (2026 F)( 1.0)
LTU (1730 N)( 0.0)
BEL (1689 N)( 0.0)
CAN (1637 N)( 0.0)
ENG (1624 N)( 0.0)
CAN (1517 N)( 1.0)
FRA (1960 N)( 1.0)
LTU (1930 N)( 1.0)
CAN (1466 N)( 0.0)
BEL (1880 F)( 1.0)

Yo-Yo
Yo-Y2
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
Yo-Yo

Yo-Yo
Yo-Y2
Yo-Y2
0-1
0-1
0-1
1-0

0-1
1-0
1-0
Yo-Yo

0-1
1-0
Yo-Yo
Yo-Yo
Yo-Yo
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
0-1
0-1
0-1
1-0
0-1



STANDING AFTER ROUND

N-ELO F-ELO Title Team

Nr. Name

1 Goksel Doga Cihan

2 Giua Frédéric

3 Pedersen Finn

4 Oltean Gusztav

5 Ozkan Ervin

6 Ranario Dan

7 Kiss Jozsef Istvan

8 Bucholtz Robert

9 Wantiez Fabrice
10 Bieluszewski Piotr
11 Andersen Hans-Christoph
12 Schenk Andreas
13 Van Rijn Wouter
14 Drabke Lorenz
15 Narman Gokhan
16 Schott Guido
17 Redman Michael
18 Wagenaar Harm Theo
19 Franck Boris
20 Kapral Krzysztof
21 Helbig Mark
22 Keough Robert

23 Kedzierski Slawomir - Nato

24 Alaslar Devrim

25 Kersic Matej

26 Nielsen Rene Ole
27 Mestek Igor

28 Skindzier Saturnin
29 Lazar Ales

30 Geerts Luc

31 Baudin Frédéric

32 Sypien Mateusz

33 Daler Neset

34 Harwood Duncan
35 Szczesniak Andrzej
36 Pirs Matjaz

37 Kaygisiz Ozgir Can
38 Ledoux Jean-Luc

39 Nielsen Jan Mose
40 Koopmeiners Karl - Nato
41 Adkins James

42 Geroly Jozsef

43 De Cat Ben

44 Lustig Mickael - Nato
45 Krainski Slawomir
46 Van Run Rieke

47 Jauk Wilhelm

48 Rosenkilde Alexander
49 Bublys Vaidotas

50 Parisse Denis - Nato
51 Mottais Francois

52 Cheung Jan

53 Picart Laurent

54 Jose Franco

55 Nilsson Erik

2264
2188
2292
2152
2220
2070
2105
2139
2379
2153
2205
2519
2179
2435
2065
2174
2152
2072
2105
2127
2366
2114
2102
2167
2139
2158
2199
2173
2146
1664
2096
2265
2013
1939
2053
1934
1892
2084
2127
2011
2022
1982
2004
2027
2115
2120
2168
2206
1930
1960
2071
2030
2139
2066
2149

2264 **
2188 **
2292 f
2152 **
2220 **
2070 **
2105 **
2139 **
2327 f
2153 **
2205 **
2519 m
2179 f
2435 m
2065 **
2174 **
0
2072 **
2105 **
2127 **
2366 f
2114 **
2102 **
2167 **
2139 **
2158 **
2199 **
2173 **
2146 **
1514 **
2096 **
2265 **
2013 **
1939 **
2053 **
1934 **
1892 **
2084 **
2127 **
2011 **
2022 **
1982 **
1927 **
2027 **
2115 **
2120 **
2168 **
2206 **
0
0
2071 **
2030 **
2139 **
0
2149 **

2

Turkey

France
Denmark
Hungary

Turkey

United States of America
Hungary

United States of America
Belgium

Poland
Germany
Germany

The Netherlands
Germany
Turkey
Germany

United Kingdom
The Netherlands
France

Poland
Germany

United States of America
NATO

Turkey

Slovenia
Denmark
Slovenia

Poland

Slovenia
Belgium

France

Poland

Turkey

United Kingdom
Poland

Slovenia

Turkey

France
Denmark

NATO

United States of America
Hungary
Belgium

NATO

Poland

The Netherlands
Germany
Denmark
Lithuania

NATO

France

The Netherlands
France

United States of America
Denmark

Country Pts

TUR
FRA
DEN
HUN
TUR
USA
HUN
USA
BEL

POL
GER
GER
NED
GER
TUR
GER
ENG
NED
FRA
POL
GER
USA
POL
TUR
SLO
DEN
SLO
POL
SLO
BEL

FRA
POL
TUR
ENG
POL
SLO
TUR
FRA
DEN
GER
USA
HUN
BEL

FRA
POL
NED
GER
DEN
LTU

FRA
FRA
NED
FRA
USA
DEN

2.0
20
2.0
20
2.0
20
20
2.0
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0



56 Nielsen Henrik Lindholt
57 Kocur Marc

58 Toll Alec

59 Demijén Attila

60 Ghiacy Jelani

61 Engelen Johan

62 Christen Pierre

63 Rockhill Nathaniel

64 Kruit Erik

65 Voroblievas Artiras

66 Kuzminaite leva

67 Csizmadia Csaba

68 Marti Gyorgy

69 Bellemare Regis

70 Morrison Munroe

71 Goodall Rodney

72 Langelier Frederic

73 Vercauteren Daniél

74 Chwieseni Ed

75 Steffers Hendrik - Nato
76 Le Fevre Stephen - Nato
77 Stone Stephen

78 Galloway James - Nato
79 Kacevicius Dangiras
80 Ross David

81 Murray Brian

82 Stuhr Finn - Nato

2008
1896
2095
2026
1517
1958
2007
1951
1887
1859
2016

2225
1637
1861

1689
1800
1960
1833
1600
1624
1730
1800
1466
1692

2008 **
1880 **
2095 **
2026 **

0
1958 **
2007 **

0

0
1859 **

0

0
2225 f

0
1861 **

0

0

0

0
1960 **
1833 **

[eNeoNeoNeoNeNe)

Denmark
Belgium

United Kingdom
Hungary
Canada

The Netherlands
Luxembourg
United States of America
The Netherlands
Lithuania
Lithuania
Hungary
Hungary
Canada

United Kingdom
Canada
Canada
Belgium

United Kingdom
NATO

NATO

Canada

NATO

Lithuania

United Kingdom
Canada

NATO

DEN
BEL

ENG
HUN
CAN
NED
LUX

USA
NED
LTU

LTU

HUN
HUN
CAN
ENG
CAN
CAN
BEL

ENG
NED
ENG
CAN
ENG
LTU

ENG
CAN
DEN

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



Ranking teams

RANKING AFTER ROUND 2

Nr. Team Best 4 Bucholz | MBucholz Best 5 Best 6
1. TUR - Turkey 7 7,5 7,5 8 9
2. USA - United States 6,5 5,5 5,5 7,5 8
3. GER - Germany 6 9 9 7,5 8,5
4. HUN - Hungary 6 6 6 6,5 7
5. FRA - France 55 8,5 8,5 6,5 7,5
6. POL - Poland 5,5 8 8 6,5 7,5
7. DEN - Denmark 5,5 7 7 6,5 7,5
8. SLO - Slovenia 5 8 8 5 5
9. NED - The Netherlands 5 7,5 7,5 5,5 6

10. BEL - Belgium 4.5 8,5 8,5 45 4.5

11. NATO - NATO 4,5 7 7 4,5 4,5

12. UK - United Kingdom 3,5 8 8 3,5 3,5

13. LTU - Lithuania 2 8 8 2 2

14. CAN - Canada 1 9,5 9,5 1 1

15 0,5 3 3 0,5 0,5

. LUX - Luxembourg
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